
OH Distribution & Transmission

1-800-465-7051 (Canada)
1-603-647-5299 (International) J-11

Catalog 
Number

Sum of Diameters Run Tap
Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

Small stirrups
WSS1 0.454 0.412 0.204 0.162 0.250 0.250
WSS2 0.575 0.456 0.325 0.206 0.250 0.250
Medium sized stirrups
WSM1 0.697 0.575 0.447 0.325 0.250 0.250
WSM10 0.887 0.784 0.563 0.460 0.324 0.324
WSM2 0.752 0.615 0.502 0.365 0.250 0.250
WSM3 0.813 0.660 0.563 0.410 0.250 0.250
WSM4 0.938 0.835 0.563 0.460 0.375 0.375
WSM5 0.892 0.787 0.642 0.537 0.250 0.250
WSM6 0.968 0.861 0.642 0.537 0.324 0.324
WSM7 1.008 0.898 0.684 0.574 0.324 0.324
WSM8 0.934 0.824 0.684 0.574 0.250 0.250
WSM9 0.771 0.649 0.447 0.325 0.324 0.324
Large stirrups
WSL1 1.050 0.927 0.726 0.603 0.324 0.324
WSL10 1.479 1.389 1.019 0.929 0.460 0.460
WSL11 1.394 1.304 1.019 0.929 0.375 0.375
WSL12 1.515 1.399 1.140 1.024 0.375 0.375
WSL13 1.600 1.484 1.140 1.024 0.460 0.460
WSL14 1.708 1.606 1.248 1.146 0.460 0.460
WSL2 1.101 0.978 0.726 0.603 0.375 0.375
WSL3 1.186 1.063 0.726 0.603 0.460 0.460
WSL4 1.186 1.046 0.862 0.722 0.324 0.324
WSL5 1.237 1.097 0.862 0.722 0.375 0.375
WSL6 1.322 1.182 0.862 0.722 0.460 0.460
WSL7 1.251 1.170 0.927 0.846 0.324 0.324
WSL8 1.302 1.221 0.927 0.846 0.375 0.375
WSL9 1.387 1.306 0.927 0.846 0.460 0.460

Catalog
Number

Nominal Cable
Range

Bail
Size

Small Red Cable Range 6-2
WSS1
WSS2

6
5, 4, 2 2

Medium Blue Cable Range 1-300
* WSM1 2, 1, 1/0, 2/0 2
WSM2 2/0, 3/0 2
WSM3
WSM4 3/0 - 4/0 2

2/0
WSM5
WSM6 266.8 2

1/0
WSM7 350 1/0
WSM11 266.8 - 336.4 4/0

Catalog
Number

Nominal Cable
Range

Bail
Size

Large Yellow Cable Range 300-1033.5
WSL1
WSL2
WSL3

336.4
1/0
2/0
4/0

WSL4
WSL5
WSL6

397.5 - 477
1/0
2/0
4/0

WSL7
WSL8
WSL9

556.5
1/0
2/0
4/0

WSL10
WSL11 636 4/0

2/0
WSL12
WSL13 795 2/0

4/0
WSL14 1033.5 4/0

QIK Selector - for common ACSR, Aluminum and Copper Conductors

* WSM1 now accepts #2 conductor

WEJTAP™ STIRRUP™ 
STIRRUP™ Selection Chart By Diameter

WEJTAP™ STIRRUP™

Large Run Conductor position is identified on all wedges via a distinct chamfer.

WEJTAP™ STIRRUP™
Selection Chart

By Diameter


